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Date: 12/27/2005 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: LBENDER
Time: 12:19 PM ROA Report
Page 1 of 2 Case: 2001-01740-CD

Current Judge: John K. Reilly Jr.
James Rishel, Rishel Enterprises, Inc. vs. Joe Lewis

District Justice Appeal
Date / Judge

10/19/2001 Filing: District Justice Appeals Paid by: Frank G. Fina, Esquire Receipt No Judge
number; 1833075 Dated: 10/19/2001 Amount: $80.00 (Check) Notice of
Appeal, Praecipe to Enter Rule to File Complaint and Rule to File,
Praecipe: To Prothonotary Praecipe: To Prothonotary Enter rule upon
James Rishel, appellee, to file a complaint in this appeal (Common Pleas
No. 01-740-CD) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry
of judgment of non pros. s/Frank G. Fina Rule: To James Rishel,

pellee Copies to Attorney Fina
ﬁ‘r)oof of Service of Notice of Appeal and Rule to File Complaint. Filed. No Judge

10/25/2001

occ
11/06/2001 /?’ranscript from District Justice Ireland. Filed. No Judge

12/17/2001 Important Notice of Default, mailed to JAMES RISHEL. by s/Frank G. No Judge
Fina, Esq. nocc

01/16/2002 /Complaint. Filed by s/John A. Sobel, IV, Esq. Verification s/John A. No Judge
Sobel, IV, Esq. 3 cc Atty Sobel

09/12/2002 Praecipe for Entry of Appearance on behalf of the Plaintiff, JAMES No Judge
RISHEL, t/d/b/a RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC. s/JAMES A. NADDEO,
ESQ. Kindly withdraw my appearance on behalf of the Plaintiff, JAMES
RISHEL, t/d/b/a RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC., s/John A. Sobel, 1V,

quire nocc
10/09/2002 iling: Praecipe to Reinstate Complaint Paid by: Naddeo, James A. No Judge
(attorney for Rishel, James) Receipt number: 1849729 Dated:
10/09/2002 Amount: $7.00 (Check) no Cert. copies. Reinstated

omplaint to Atty.
Filing: Certificate of Service of Complaint sent via mail. No cc. No Judge

10/30/2002 Certificate of Service, Plaintiff's Default Notice upon JOE LEWIS t/d/b/a No Judge
TOUCHSTONE. filed by s/James A. Naddeo, Esq. 1 cc Atty Pentz

11/12/2002 Preliminary Objections of Touchstone Custom Homes, Inc. and Jon M. No Judge
wis to Plaintiff's Complaint, filed by Atty. Showalter 4 cert. to Atty.

02/03/2003 Amended Complaint. filed by s/James A. Naddeo, Esq.  Verification John K. Reilly Jr.
fJames R. Rishel Certificate of Service 1 cc Atty Naddeo

09/12/2005 Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case, mailed to parties (see John K. Reilly Jr.
Original), filed.

11/08/2005 / Order AND NOW, this 7th day of November 2005, upon consideration of John K. Reilly Jr.
Defendant's Preliminary Objections filed in the above matter, a Rule is
hereby issued upon Plaintiff to Appear and Show Cause why the requested
relief should not be granted. Argument is scheduled the 21st day of
November 2005 at 11:00 a.m. in courtroom No. 2. BY THE COURT: /s/
ohn K. Reilly Jr., S.J. 2CC attys Naddeo and Showalter.

11/16/2005 Motion For Continuance, filed by s/ Graham C. Showalter, Esquire. 4 CC  John K. Reilly Jr.
Atty

11/22/2005 Order, NOW, this 22nd day of Nov., 2005, Motion for Continuance is John K. Reilly Jr.
granted and matter shall be continued to the 23rd day of Dec., 2005 at
9:00 a.m. in Courtroom No. 2. By The Cour, /s/ John K. Reilly, Jr., Senior
Judge. 4CC to Atty



Date: 12/19/2005

Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas

Time: 08:50 AM Civil Disposition Report
Page 2 of 3 CT COMMON PLEAS,
All Case Types
From 12/12/2005 to 12/16/2005
All Judgment Types
Disposition
Case Parties Filing date  Judgment Disposition Date
2005-00643-CD Mortgage Electronic Registr 12/12/2005  Default Judgment Release/Lien  12/12/2005

2005-00937-CD

2005-01051-CD

2005-01110-CD

2005-01194-CD

2005-01929-CD

2005-01931-CD

2005-01945-CD

2005-01946-CD

Plaintiff

Yusnukis, Michael
Defendant

Bank of America
Plaintiff

Green Tree Consumer Disc
Plaintiff

Shirey, Dennis A.
Defendant

Brink, Kenneth W.
Defendant

Hockenberry, Diane
Defendant

Mortgage Electronic Registr
Plaintiff

Discover Bank
Plaintiff

Sayers, Jeffrey M.
Defendant

American General Consum 12/13/2005
Plaintiff

Reiter, Jack A.
Defendant

Reiter, Wanda M.
Defendant

Monogram Credit Card Ban 12/12/2005
Plaintiff

Robertson, Brenda M.
Defendant

GE Money Bank
Plaintiff

Lucas, Rita |.
Defendant

Commonwealth of Pennsylvy 12/14/2005
Plaintiff

Lansbury Stone and Wood,
Defendant

B-Link Communications, Inc 12/14/2005
Defendant

Commonwealth of Pennsylv
Plaintiff

12/12/2005

12/14/2005

12/12/2005

12/12/2005

In favor of: Plaintiff
Judgment amount or comment:
Defendant Michael Yusnukis deceased 11-08-05

Default Judgment Satisfied 12/12/2005
In favor of:Plaintiff

Judgment amount or comment:

Default Judgment Open 12/14/2005
In favor of: Plaintiff

Judgment amount or comment:

82,924.09

Default Judgment Open 12/12/2005

In favor of; Plaintiff

Judgment amount or comment:
16,127.26

Default Judgment
In favor of: Plaintiff
Judgment amount or comment:

Writ of Executio 12/13/2005

$37,804.04

DJ Transcript Judgme Open 12/12/2005
In favor of: Plaintiff

Judgment amount or comment:

2,098.24

DJ Transcript Judgme Open 12/12/2005
In favor of: Plaintiff

Judgment amount or comment:

1,918.11

Commonwealth Lien Open 12/14/2005
In favor of: Plaintiff

Judgment amount or comment:

$938.76

Commonwealth Lien Open 12/14/2005

In favor of: Plaintiff
Judgment amount or comment:
$66.45

User: LBENDER



Date: 12/27/2005 ‘ Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: LBENDER
Time: 12:19 PM ROA Report
Page 2 of 2 Case: 2001-01740-CD

Current Judge: John K. Reilly Jr.
James Rishel, Rishel Enterprises, Inc. vs. Joe Lewis

District Justice Appeal
Date Judge

12/27/2005 ﬁrder NOW, this 23rd day of December, 2005, this being the day and John K. Reilly Jr.
date set for argument into Preliminary Objections filed on behalf of
Defendants in the above captioned matter; the Court, this date, having
received a praecipe to withdraw said Preliminary Objections, it is the
ORDER of this Court that said Objection shall be and are hereby
withdrawn and Defendants directed to file responsive pleading to Plaintiff's
amended complaint within twenty (20) days from date hereof. BY THE
COURT: /s/ John K. Reilly Jr., SJSP. 2 CC Attys: Naddeo and
Showalter.

¥ Praecipe To Withdraw Preliminary Objections of Touchstone Custom John K. Reilly Jr.
Homes, Inc. and Jon M. Lewis to Plaintiff's Complaint, filed by s/ Graham
C. Showalter, esquire. No CC




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v FROM

" a Tlearfiggdalestiior
46th

DISTRICY JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMON PLEAS No. O } . ,740 . CO
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in ?he above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT — WAC DTG OF NA.MEOFDJ.

Joe Lewis ebal, ‘ 46-3-02 Richard A. Ireland
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT o STATE 4 2 CODE
DAYEO?ADG#ZE;!I? LS. HTth\x%f%?Pme Lewisburg PA ~ {Defendant)

10/2/2001 James Rishel vi_Jo .

SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR

Ccv 19 0000438—01

LT 19 Frank G Fina A++nwnn\1 for-Appellant

. This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is requnred under Pa. RCPJP. No.  [.Jf appel/ant was CLAIMANT ( (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No.
10088

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RUI.E TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justlce
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon ___James Rishel- , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appedl
Name of appellee(s)

(Common Pleas No. O }" JHo-CON ) within twenty (20) days after service of W Judgmi of non pros.

Signature of appellant or his attomey or agent

RULE: T James Rishel , appellee(s). : S
Name of appeliee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty {(20) days ofter.the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing.

DM&()Cjklkde 2 ,yxﬁkjbl - ag}z&ﬂm&?fii:mfmmmmaywoaww
FILED

0CT 1g 2001

Wwiliam A, Shaw
Prothonatary

«4:»

\ AOPC 312:84 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY



avn BUUF R INA PAGE 22/082

= ; COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCR'PT
- COWNTYOF; CLEARFIELD CIVIL CASE
N2, DL Mo PLAINTIFF: NAME ada ADDRESS -
46-3-02 [RISHEL, JAMES
J Namg: Hen, 1229 TURNPIKE AVE.
RICHARD A. IRELAND RISHEL ENTERPRISEYS, INC.
Addess: §50 LEONARD STREET |CLEARFTELD, FA 16830 __,
CLEARFIELD, PA . VS,
DEFENDANT; NAME and ADDRESS
Tolophons: (81 ) TGS -5DD5 16030 TEEwrd. JAR. RPT Al. =
713 U8 HIGHWAY 155
TOQUCHSTONE
E..EW‘ISBURG, PA 17837
JOEB LEWIS
713 US HIGHWAY 155 Docket No.: ¢V-~-0000438-01
TOUCHSTONE Date Filed: 9/06/01

LEWISBURG, PA 17837

TIUD 13 TO NATIFY vist] TIIAT:

Judgment: : DEFAULT JUDGMENL ELL
@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _RISHEIL,. JAMES
[X] Judgment was entarad AGAINST: (Name) __LEWTS . .10

in the amourd of § 3.975.00 On: {Datc of Judgment) 10/02/01
D Datedants arc joinily ana severally lapic. {Dulw & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $.3,898.00|
Judgment Costs $.___71-_Qg
, . ) _ Interest on Judgment —ee—= 00
[ ] This case dismissed without prejudice. Attornay v 2 .00
Total $.3,975.00
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachmgnt/Act S of 1006 € Post Judgment Craditr %
rust Judginent Qooto oo
[ ] Levy is stayed tor days or [ ] generally stayed. emzmcmmm=mzE
Certifiod Judgment Total §

[ ] Obijection to levy has been filed and hearing wilt be held:

Date: T "Place: ' - -

Time:

ANV PARTV HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

0CT 02 20p0ate . [Rbld O ~F1000 L , District Justice

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL
AQPC 315-88



. ) PSRy Y 15 ]
Mag. Dist. No.x S
46-3-02
Od Name: Han.

RICHARD A. IRELAND
Addsss: 650 LEONARD STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA

Tolephong: (814) 765-53358 16830

JOBR LEWIS

Carwd PAGE ©2/82

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
PLAINTIFF: C|v L CA

NAME and ADDRESS

'RISHEL, JAMRS ™
1229 TURNPIRE AVE.
RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.
(CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

-
VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
LEWIS, JOE, BT AL. 1
713 U8 HIGHWAY 155

TOUCHSTONE
(DEWISBURG, PA 17837

713 US HIGHWAY 155
TOUCHSTONE
LEWISBURG, PA 17837

Docket No.: CV-0000438-01
Date Filed: 9/06/01

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment: _DEPAULT. JUDGMENT PLT¥

[X] Judgment was entered for:  (Name) _RTSHRL, JAMES

(3]t ot i LGt (M) s

la e miancerind mE D B, OXT OO O
[ ] Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

l I Namagsee will ha seasaasd an:

[ ] This case dismissed without prejudice-

Amaunt of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §

[ ] Levy is stayed for

days or D generally stayad.

D Objectuon to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

(Ddatn b hadgmnont) 10 /o /o1 ...

(Date & Time)

Ammint af lndgment % 3,898.00
Judgment Costa $ 7

Interast on Judgment S____r_g_ﬂ
Attorney Fees §________.00
Total $_3,975.00

Post Judgment Credits 3
Past Judgment Costs $
i 3 LT

Certitied Judgment Total $

Date: ’ "Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT

OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WiTH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

OCT 0 2 200fDate ____ [~ 2.0 O Ao, L2

, Digtrict Justice

! certify that this is a trus and correct copy of the record of the
Date

proceedings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006
ACPC 315-99

SEAL



WA G 3R

SR
) "I

§ : 1o
Inf AL 13 d0) g0 A
iy NPT .r S T ER e hrs e e e & s A A § 4.4 & B ket s et ¥ VB AT L a0\ A At an Al %, b W R ATED SR B
e ain i v — e ——— .- revomites ey .

e

o]
l,.x.f
1

RO WM SOUBL QO anpdz e auld e eafusap

b

Rtad

H
,I
¢

‘, KA

R T g

h\r- r
P
YA LY

T SRR Y

' areripr —op— P Y

Aol

W

3N O S Ok AT FRAINE SR Qv AR 0EL L widi
Ui PR LW A0 FHAOT AR Ol Lel 00
30 CAg v

Y LM ST A0 Yan kY MG

AT AT A BN e

PRI A o anieis

| S AR, . s ns .
. : Rk 5 40 AT I RS T T ,_,,‘.,_,,_..:::..::_:;T:: B R e e P SR
‘ e 2 Yty "
H Ry i Wb DRI R S e b Petmn bt im i 5 A< e e P 41 o858 e 2 4 S P b 1
ThURINE LYy g
- TPURAEO § gt LanminEa
77 reakoz oesdon w i “
D ' i g 1, merortath i -t s e s
proy ERNERRY 2 01800 T B SR
H RS ‘..nq 0t “.( V' TreTi -\\., '“‘ r “.0-0
L. B IR IR Gh I 3-3 g-Q) r-—
- a8
L.] fuIE SFE GrugRess ankon B O S N I I I
- B oo
U
- oy
P rvaiafine o] e suittrieniy Wi
et -
"—_ e e
P LENgon § (‘ YA
- <> .
[ T I L *"'""'""'!"” RETb g S S YN Lo aan g [PERYPI-IVRIFI IS S ") Q‘[uﬁ Nrw P tman ekl 2
P e P Meeme g e e e ey mfageee, (- Q_.; Py TN e e T ndesniandadi , ,
S, 9
Y g § ey - Afs BT " - -
4 ""(\(;UJ"\J; TAZEY SUENFL L. i‘ [ 0t7 \.&5] RS
N R oQ
. SN paam . NI —
—_ . R A Y SN U
e : L
AR
Sl o
LI
or . ST WA
IRESE N ST Yy
MRS
O 0 RNV AE Tud
MIB DERLD ;
. . o
NENLSEGED
: ;;0",’.‘-.‘
— : S WY
poe BICY SRR 2R Fiann .;
. . o
SR A P 1 “t~ )
{ gt ! WY OTEa2G
Vi ; IRt
WL THE ; T RER
vre Tws i
gl LA i COWARIRS
‘ SRR
Mgyt QIR L Bivievtss)
v A RS EAR e .4:-, g ret €7 e
e S "‘; 5

FAS ‘.{‘-l L-l_!:.' . .
TR R B L T IR

“"':’3"‘,‘;‘ hi b 11':;.-.?. Fw i

ey v
X RIS e ¥

.
T ;LN N,
o RRCE RN

i




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

\COUNTY OF . CLEARFTELD NOTICE OFCJISRGCIVA%NET/T RANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist, No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ACORESS
46-3-02 'RISHEL, JAMES 1
OJ Name: Hon, 1229 TURNPIK.E AVE.
RICHARD A. IRELAND RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.
agdress: 650 LEONARD STREET |CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Ny
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ACORESS
Tetephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 LEWIS, JOE, ET AL. 1
713 US HIGHWAY 155
TOUCHSTONE
LEWISBURG, PA 17837
JOE LEWIS
713 US HIGHWAY 155 Docket No.: CV-0000438-01
TOUCHSTONE Date Filed: 9/06/01

LEWISBURG, PA 17837

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —_DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _RISHEL, .JAMES

E Judgment was entered against: (Name) 1, FWIS. JORE

Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

in the amount of $ 3.975.00_ on: (Date of Judgment) 10/02/01
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $.3,898.00
Judgment Costs ¢ 77.00
. . , . Interest on Judgment $_ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $.3,975.00
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $ Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs 00
D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. s=m==sm===e—=
Certitied Judgment Total $
Date

Place:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

0CI 02 200 Date —(_?._LL_.‘O 0% QwQ;\Q , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF . CLEARFTELD NOTICE OFC..WRGCI\AES%T/T RANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.. PLAINTIFF: NAME ana ADDRESS
46-3-02 [RISHEL, JAMES i
0J Name: Hon. 1229 TURNPIK.E AVE.
RICHARD A. IRELAND RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.
Address: 650 LEONARD STREET l_CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 |
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME ano ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 EJEWIS, JOE, ET AL. 1
713 US HIGHWAY 155
TOUCHSTONE
LLEWISBURG, PA 17837
JOE LEWIS
713 US HIGHWAY 155 Docket No.: CV-0000438-01
TOUCHSTONE Date Filed: 9/06/01

LEWISEBURG, PA 17837

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —_DEFAULT JUDGMENT PILTF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) __RISHEL, JAMES

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ TOUCHSTONE

Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

in the amount of $ 3,975.0Q on: (Date of Judgment) 10/02/01
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_3,898.00
Judgment Costs $_77-_%
Interest on Judgment - .UV
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees g 2 .00
Total $_3,975.00
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits 3
Post Judgment Costs N
|:] Levy is stayed for days or |:| generally stayed. S
Certitied Judgment Total $
Date

Place:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

0CT 0 2 2001 Date =00 Y. , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL
AOPC 315-99



Al 1140
PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT .
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxés)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

~
COUNTY OF Onvie .

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that I served

04 copy of the Notice of Qppeal Common Pleas No._Ql- | 74D -C0O , upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service} = \9-3\ @O% s O by persqnal service y (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appeliee, (name) AmMegs \SH2 ,on

1O

XBY___[ by personal service By (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
%d further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appeljee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on & \9-3 \QOO \1g [ by personal service by (certified) (registered)

mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRT.}_ED) AND SUB{CRIBED BEFORE ME // Z
e X .

THIS 2D "= DAY OF R 0 1

Signature of affiant

Signature of Q¥icial befor, ltidavit was made

CY A QRLLC
Titte of official \ \

My commission expires on . 19,
Notarial Seal A ‘\»_ s
Karen L. Watlers, Notary Public "‘6?/-f’5’i\>1"‘ ot
Lewis Twp., Union County 4_;,_‘;:‘-'"’,4_3
My Commission Expires Aug. 22, 2002 AN Sy 9.

L1l B 90 OF 2 (IS0 VA s _
snipho erff 1o vqod nigleatls Div
"mgf‘é’a:s oirt ql o) inomalstc

i v 00T 251001
‘ , M {1 o 1A
Moy R Al shaw Gav

Atlonotim' £;chonotary



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL . N - -

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Clearfidicdalsisiier
46th

FROM

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMON PLEAS No. O ] . ,740 : (U
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

“NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.
' is t¥ q\ 46-.3-02 PRichard A, Irelandd
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT 4 av STATE 7P CODE
713 M. S, Hior\u%?( 15 f ewishiirg PA 17237
DATE OF JUGGRENT N THE CASE OF (Plainiifl} {Defendant]
10/2/2001 James Rishel lne t al.+
. SIGNATLRE OF APPELLANT OR DR NEV OR AGENT
“a I -
cv 19 (000438-01 ' } K
tre Eranlk 0 Fins  Adtompa

eIt 1,\)1

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCPJP. Na. fapper iant was C]_ A[MAN?’ ('S 3 ﬁa" RC.PJP. No.

10088. _

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST

SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
7

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonolary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appeliant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon ~___1]_;m_p< Rishelt , appellee(s), to file a complci;ﬂ in this oppedl
Name of appeliee(s)

{Common Pléas No. ) within twenty (20) days ofter service of rWJudgm of non pros.
Z {

Signature of appelant or his attomey or agent

RULE: To Janps Pishel , appellee(s).
Name of appeliee(s)

{1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeol within fwenfy (20) doys after the date of
service of this rule uponiyou by personal service or by certified or registered mail. .

{2) f you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. / -
) '-.»Q.IM o il
e Q070 1 mi

. nereby certify this to-be-a-true

: and attasted of the orig Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy
:} ' statement filed mythls casenglnal
BN OCT 19 2001
‘Eut‘ Do Attest. . ,1
netee d'l'g'r(g"?c';fhonotary

AOPC 312:84 COURT FILE



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Compléte items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so0 that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature
X O Agent
0 Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

JU\\,, Soxrruung ha
1229 Twnpilee Pvenua

(Qsmj EVQ&V«SU e -
ka\ﬁc—\d a LS3

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGME

~~COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD :
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: CIVI IN-AM?aﬁgDRESS
46-3-02 [RISHEL, JAMES
DJ Name: Hon. 1229 TURNPIKE AVE.
RICHARD A. IRELAND RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.
Addess: 650 LEONARD STREET |_CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephore: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [LEWIS, JOE, ET AL.
713 US HIGHWAY 155
TOUCHSTONE
LE.EWISBURG, PA 17837
RICHARD A. IRELAND
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000438-01
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 9/06/01
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: y
Judgment: _DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF Q) 1240 CO

EI Judgment was entered for: (Name) _RISHEL, JAMES

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) __LEWIS, JOE

in the amount of § 3,975.00 on: (Date of Judgment) 10/02/01
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_3,898.00
Judgment Costs $_7_.7-_gg
l:] This case dismissed without prejudice. mtt%rrisgyoge\éusdgment g :oo
Total $_3,975.00

I:l Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $

Post Judgment Costs . J
D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. [ —

Certified e $_
D Obijection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place: NOV D 52001
Time: ' O/5W€;\;\ 9@1
{ veutaniCtER

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

0CT § 2 200 pate ___ 260 OO0 Yo, L& , District Justice
| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the w contammg the judgment.

1020\ pate 5 19—5\—%"

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

ACPC 315-99



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
_ GOUNTY OF- CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF CSJISII:I).GCI\;II!\ES%T/T RANSCRIPT

Mag, Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 [RISHEL, JAMES L
DJ Name: Hon. 1229 TURNPIKE AVE.
RICHARD A. IRELAND RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.
Addess: 650 LEONARD STREET ISLEARFIELD, PA 16830 ]
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teleprone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 LEWIS, JOE, ET AL. L
713 US HIGHWAY 155
TOUCHSTONE
IPEWISBURG, PA 17837
RICHARD A. IRELAND
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000438-01
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 9/06/01

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: ~DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

EI Judgment was entered for: (Name) __RISHEL, JAMES

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ TOOCHSTONE

in the amount of $ 3,975 .00 on: (Date of Judgment) 10/02/01
Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_3,898.00
Judgment Costs $___77.00
. s . . Interest on Judgment $— .00
This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_3,975.00

Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $

Post Judgment Costs S
days or D generally stayed. | = zosm======zc

Certified Judgment Total $

Levy is stayed for

Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

[]

[]

[]

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
[]

[]
Date

Place:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

0CT 0 2 200h,0 Reo0 Fwoa L , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings 6ontaining the judgment.

62000 pie  Tol~@ b

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

, District Justice

)
R

AOPC 315-9¢



JAMES RISHEL, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff, . 46" JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PA
: CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Vs. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JOE LEWIS, : NO. 01-1740

Defendant. .

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Dated: December 13, 2001
TO: JAMES RISHEL

1229 Turnpike Avenuc
Rishel Enterpriscs, Inc.
Clearfield, Pennsylvama 16830

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST
YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS
NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING
AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU
SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING
OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Court House
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, Ext. 5982

o AT

Frank G. Fina, Esq.
Attorney for Defendant
LD. #71711

Fl LE D Rice, Boop & Fina
106 Market Street, P.O. Box 470

Sunbury, PA 17801
DEC 172001
MIt10l nocc

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




RICE, BOOP & FINA
LAWYERS
106 MARKET STREET
P. O. BOX 470
SUNBURY, PENNSYLVANIA 17801




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
JAMES RISHEL, t/d/b/a RISHEL
ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Plaintiff
Vs. : No. 01-1740-CD
JOE LEWIS, et al, t/d/b/a TOUCHSTONE, :
Defendant
COMPLAINT
Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff
Counsel for this party:

John A. Sobel, IV, Esquire
Supreme Court No. 31670

Sobel, Collins & Knaresboro
Attorneys at Law

218 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814)765-5552
FAX (814)765-6210

FILED

JAN 16 2002

M'_Document
Reinstatfe'dA,Re-ieemjd/‘mShefm/Attorney William A. Shaw

for service~, P otary
7 B rothon

Depoty ﬁrqthr_wotarv




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
JAMES RISHEL, t/d/b/a RISHEL
ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Plaintiff
Vs. : No. 01-1740-CD

JOE LEWIS, et al, t/d/b/a TOUCHSTONE, :
Defendant

NOTICE
You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and Notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the Court
your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do
so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the Court
without further notice for any money claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or relief
requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to you.
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DONOT
HAVE ALAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Second and Market Streets

Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-2641 Ext. 5982



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
JAMES RISHEL, t/d/b/a RISHEL
ENTERPRISES, INC,,
Plaintiff
Vs. : No. 01-1740-CD

JOE LEWIS, et al, t/d/b/a TOUCHSTONE, :
Defendant

COMPLAINT

James Rishel, t/d/b/a Rishel Enterprises, Inc., Plaintiff in the above-captioned action, through
their attorney, John A. Sobel, IV, Esquire, filed this Complaint and respectfully avers as follows:

1. Plaintiff is James Rishel, t/d/b/a Rishel Enterprises, Inc., a corporation operating and
existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business
at 1229 Turnpike Avenue, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, 16830.

2. Defendant is Joe Lewis, t/d/b/a Touchstone, a Pennsylvania corporation, having its
principal place of business at 713 U.S. Highway, 155, Lewisburg, Pennsylvania, 17837.

3. Plaintiff, at the request of the Defendant was employed by the Defendant to provide
excavating services for a home construction project in Clearfield County in September and October
of 2000.

4. The Plaintiff billed the Defendant the sum of Five Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty
Dollars ($5,230.00) for services rendered. A copy of the invoice provided to the Defendant being
attached hereto to this Complaint, marked as Exhibit “A” and made a part hereof.

5. The Defendant paid the Defendant the sum of One Thousand Four Hundred Dollars
(51,400.00) toward service that it provided, but it has failed to pay the remaining amounts due and

owing the Plaintiff.



6. Plaintiff has demanded payment of the remaining balance from the Defendant, but the
Defendant has refused to pay the same and still is refusing to pay the same by any part thereof.
WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment against the Defendant in the amount of Three

Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Dollars and 50/100 ($3,830.50) plus interest and costs.

Respectfully submitted,

A\

)l

! ¥ / E
John

A. Sobel, IV, Esqifire\”




YERIFICATION

I, John A. Sobel, IV, Esquire, hereby verify that the statements made in the foregoing
COMPLAINT are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, I understand

that false statements herein are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa C.S.A. Section 4904, relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.
DATE: ///C /O ( M/A/M

o/

JOWA. Sobel, IV, Esquire




. Rishel Enterprises, Inc. I nvoice
/ 1229 Tumpike Avenue DATE INVOICE #
Clearfield, PA 16830
/ L 10/2600 102
y i
/
BILL TO
Touchstone
Joe Lewis
713 US Highway 155
Lewisburg, Pa, 17837
P.O. NO. TERMS PROECT |
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
137 1B & 2B Limestone 18.50 2,53450
8 | Excavator 75.00 600.00
8 | Skidd Steer 45.00 360.00
Excavate electric lines; finish excavation on french drain; excavate footer ditch for porch
and fill with stone; backfill french drain around foundation
October 23, 2000
5.5 | Excavator 75.00 412.50
Pull new home onto site with crain
2.5 | Skidd Steer 45.00 112,50
2.5 | Excavator 75.00 187.50
widen roadway for new home access
September 20, 2000
Place Fmech Drain pipc around foundation
9.5 | Skidd Steer 45.00 427.50
16 | Laborer 31.00 496.00
Drain pipe 100.00 100.00
Thank you for your business,
Total $5,230.50
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ALL-STATE LEGAL, A DIVISION OF ALL-STATE® INTERNATIONAL, INC.

FORM NO.: 07152-BF - 07153-8L - 07165-GY - 07156-WH
¢ .

.

No.

01-1740-CD

James Rishel, t/d/b/a Rishel
Enterprises, Inc.,
Plaintiff

Joe lewis, et al, t/d/b/a Touchsto

V.

Defendant

COMPLAINT

1

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Sobel, Colling & Knareshorn

ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS AT LAW
218 SOUTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

(B14) 765-5552 (814) 765-6555




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JAMES RISHEL, t/d/b/a
RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC,

vs.

JOE LEWIS,
TOUCHSTONE,

Plaintiff

et al, t/d/b/a

Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION

N S N . T T T S S I R S I S S R T S I A I

No. 01 - 1740 - CD

Type of Pleading:

PRAECIPE

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
This party:

James A. Naddeo, Esq.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.0O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

FILED

SEP 12 2002

& [3:u [
William A. gﬁaw
Prothonotany

Ao chux  copie; GE.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JAMES RISHEL, t/d/b/a *
RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC, *
Plaintiff *

*

vs. * No. 01 - 1740 - CD

*

JOE LEWIS, et al, t/d/b/a *
TOUCHSTONE, *
Defendant *

PRAECIPE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of the Plaintiff,
James Rishel, t/d/b/a Rishel Enterprises, Inc., in the above-

captioned matter.

es A. Naddeo, Esqulre

Kindly withdraw my appearance on behalf of the

Plaintiff, James Rishel, t/d/b/a Rishel Enterprises, Inc., in

the above-captioned matter. //{?;;2§7 /%%ii

n A. Sobel, 1V, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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William A, Shaw
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JAMES RISHEL, t/d/b/a
RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC,
Flaintiff
vS. No. 01 - 1740 - CD
JOE LEWIS, et al, t/d/b/a

TOUCHSTONE,
Defendant

Type of Pleading:

PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE
COMPLAINT

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
This party:

~James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.0O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JAMES RISHEL, t/d/b/a
RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC,
Plaintiff
vS. No. 01 - 1740 - CD
JOE LEWIS, et al, t/d/b/a

TOUCHSTONE,
Defendant

Type of Pleading:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
This party:

James A. Naddeo, Esq.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.0O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601
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Villiam A. Shaw

No C/(_—



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JAMES RISHEL, t/d/b/a
RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC,
Plaintiff
vs. No. 01 - 1740 - CD

JOE LEWIS, et al, t/d/b/a
TOUCHSTONE,

¥ % % o % X X * *

Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
true and certified copy of Plaintiff’s Complaint filed in the
above-captioned action was served on the following person and in
the following manner on the Sth day of October, 2002:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Joe Lewis
t/d/b/a Touchstone
713 U.S. Highway, 155
Lewisburg, PA 17837

QW[»WW&D

ames A. Naddeo
ttorney for Plaintiffs
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JAMES RISHEL, t/d/b/a
RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC,
Plaintiff
vs. No. 01 - 1740 - CD
JOE LEWIS, et al, t/d/b/a

TOUCHSTONE,
Defendant

Type of Pleading:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
This party:

James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

LS S T B B T A S . S S A SR N . . T, . . . S S TS S S S

FILED

oCT 36 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JAMES RISHEL, t/d/b/a
RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC,
Plaintiff
VSs. No. 01 - 1740 - CD

JOE LEWIS, et al, t/d/b/a
TOUCHSTONE,

% % o o % o Kk

Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
true and correct copy of Plaintiff’s Default Notice filed in the
above-captioned action was served on the following person and in
the following manner on the~£@£ﬁ§ day of October, 2002:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Joe Lewis
t/d/b/a Touchstone
713 U:S. Highway 15S
Lewisburg, PA 17837

Qo) UVt deo

mes A. Naddeo
Atitorney for Plaintiffs
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, 46TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
CLEARFIELD COUNTY - CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NO.: 01-1740-CD

JAMES RISHEL, t/d/b/a RISHEL
ENTERPRISES, INC.,

Plaintiff
PRELIMINARYOBJECTIONS OF
TOUCHSTONE CUSTOM HOMES,
INC. and JON M. LEWIS TO
PLAINTIFF’'S COMPLAINT

VS.

JOE LEWIS, et al., t/d/b/a
TOUCHSTONE,

* % % * % * 0 X % * % *

Defendant.

NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. |f you wish to defend against the claim set forth in
the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after these
Preliminary Objections and Notice are served, by entering a written appearance
personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the Court your defenses or objections
to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may
proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the Court without
further notice for any money claimed in these Preliminary Objections or for any other
claim or relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights
important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE F ﬂ [, ([Q’: Q

Second and Market Streets Uz=s
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982 NOY 12 2007
© [ &\ ’30/(4 E@

William A. Sha
ProthonotaryW

N Chur e Arde
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faham C. Showalter, Esquire
ttorney for Touchstone Custom
Homes, Inc. and Jon M. Lewis
I.D. #07657

36 South Third Street

P.O. Box 553

Lewisburg, PA 17837

Tele. No.: (570) 523-3237

Fax No.: (570) 524-5831




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, 46TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
CLEARFIELD COUNTY - CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NO.: 01-1740-CD

JAMES RISHEL, t/d/b/a RISHEL
ENTERPRISES, INC.,

Plaintiff
PRELIMINARYOBJECTIONS OF
TOUCHSTONE CUSTOM HOMES,
INC. and JON M. LEWIS TO
PLAINTIFF’'S COMPLAINT

VS.

JOE LEWIS, et al., t/d/b/a
TOUCHSTONE,

* * * * * * * * * * * * *

Defendant.

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGES OF THE SAID COURT:
GRAHAM C. SHOWALTER, Esquire, attorney for TOUCHSTONE CUSTOM
HOMES, INC. and JON M. LEWIS, preliminarily object to Plaintiffs Complaint pursuant

to Pa. R.C.P. 1028(a)(3) as follows:

PRELIMINARY OBJECTION RAISING INSUFFICIENT
SPECIFICITY OF PLAINTIFF’S COMPLAINT

1. Paragraph 3 of Plaintiffs Complaint alleges:

“3. Plaintiff, at the request of the Defendant was
employed by the Defendant to provide excavating services
for a home construction project in Clearfield County in
September and October of 2000."




2. Pa. R.C.P. 1028(a)(3) requires that "preliminary objections may be filed by
any party to any pleading [where there is] insufficient specificity in a pleading.
3. The aforementioned paragraph fails to state in any respect:

3.1 Whether the alleged contract was oral or in writing, and if in writing
a copy was not attached to the Complaint; and

3.2  Who the parties to the contract were [there is no Joe Lewis, et al,
t/d/b/a Touchstone]; and

3.3  What the terms of the alleged contract were.
4. Plaintiffs Complaint fails to state with specificity who the Defendant "et al”
is in the caption of the Complaint.
5. No Exhibit "A" was attached to Plaintiffs Complaint.
WHEREFORE, TOUCHSTONE CUSTOM HOMES, INC. and JON M. LEWIS,
respectfully request your Honorable Court to order Plaintiff to more specifically plead the

averments of Paragraph 3 and the caption of its Complaint.

Respectfully submitted,

Grgham C. Showalter, Esquire
orney for Touchstone Custom

Homes, Inc. and Jon M. Lewis

I.D. #07657

36 South Third Street

P.O. Box 553

Lewisburg, PA 17837

Tele. No.: (570) 523-3237

Fax No.: (570) 524-5831




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

|, GRAHAM C. SHOWALTER, Esquire, Counsel for TOUCHSTONE CUSTOM
HOMES, INC. and JON M. LEWIS, hereby certify that | did cause a true and correct
copy of the foregoing PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS OF TOUCHSTONE CUSTOM
HOMES, INC. and JON M. LEWIS TO PLAINTIFF'S COMPLAINT to be served upon

the following by first class mail, addressed as follows:

Attorney for Plaintiff

JOHN A. SOBEL, IV, ESQUIRE
SOBEL, COLLINS & KNARESBORO

218 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

ré?am C. Showalter, Esquire
ttorney for Touchstone Custom Homes,

Inc. and Jon M. Lewis

F\.\ADOC\PRELIMIN.OBALEWIS




Dec. 23. 2005 §:52AM  GRAHAM C SHOWALTER ESQ No. 8412 P 1

GRAHAM C. SHOWALTER
ATTORNEY AT LAW
36 SOUTH THIRD STREET
POST OFPICE BOX 553

LEWISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17837

HARRY M. SHOWALTER 1908-1949 TEL: (570) 523-3237
HON. PAUL M. SHOWALTER 1936-1962 FAX: (570) 524-5831
E-MAJL; ges@attorneyshowalter.com

VIA FACSIMILE TO (814) 765-7649
December 23, 2005

The Honorable John K. Reilly, Jr.
Senior Judge

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Corner of Second and Market

P.O. Box 549

Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: James Rishel, t/d/b/a
Rishel Enterprises, Inc.
vs. Joe Lewis, et al.,
t/d/b/a Touchstone
No. 01-1740-CD

Dear Judge:

Attached please find my PRAECIPE TO WITHDRAW PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS OF
TOUCHSTONE CUSTOM HOMES, INC. and JON M. LEWIS TO PLAINTIFF'S COMPLAINT.
The hearing in the matter was scheduled for today at 9:00 o'clock A.M.

| attempted to g.et a hold of Attorney Naddeo yesterday to review the matter, but he has been
out of town for the past four days.

] will Federal Express the original Praecipe to the Prothonotary today.
Best personal regards.

Very truly yours,

(A i

rdham C. Showalter
GCS:spw
Attachment
pc. Jon M. Lewis
James A. Naddeo, Esquire

FAUSERVSPW\DOCLETTERS\TOUCHSTO



Dec. 23, 2005 §:58AM  GRAHAM C SHOWALTER ESQ

JAMES RISHEL, t/d/b/a RISHEL
ENTERPRISES, INC.,

Plaintiff
VS.

JOE LEWIS, et al., td/b/a
TOUCHSTONE,

Defendant.

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Dated: &%t 23, g™

PRAECIPEWITHDRAWATOUCHS TONE .wpd

No. 8412 P 2/2

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, 46™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
CLEARFIELD COUNTY - CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NO. 01-1740-CD

PRAECIPE TO WITHDRAW
PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS
OF TOUCHSTONE CUSTOM
HOMES, INC. and JONM. LEWIS
TO PLAINTIFF'S COMPLAINT

*» B % + X ¥ * X * % 2

Piease withdraw the PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS OF TOUCHSTONE
CUSTOM HOMES, INC. and JON M. LEWIS TO PLAINTIFF'S COMPLAINT filed to the

above-referenced case on November 12, 2002.

{
Graham C. Showalter, Esquire
Attorney for Defendant
I.D. No. 07657
36 South Third Street
P.O. Box 553
Lewisburg, PA 17837
Tele. No.: (570) 523-3237
Fax No.: (570) 524-5831




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Plaintiff

vs.

JON M. LEWIS, individually,

and TOUCHSTONE HOMES, INC.,

a Pennsylvania Corporation,
Defendant

% % % % % ¥ * ¥

No.

B % ok K % o % * % H o F % * % H ¥ F* * *

01 - 1740 - CD

Type of Pleading:
AMENDED COMPLAINT

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
This party:

James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

e

oo
RS S
e Uo E;‘J,L‘rﬁ

1 /A Shaw
ranstary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC., *
Plaintiff *

*

vs. * No. 01 - 1740 - CD

*

JON M. LEWIS, individually, *
and TOUCHSTONE HOMES, INC., *
a Pennsylvania Corporation, *
Defendant *

NOTICE
You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend

against the claims set forth in the following pages, you must take
action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and Notice are
served, by entering a written appearance persocnally or by attorney
and filing in writing with the Court your defenses or objections
to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may
be entered against you by the Court without further notice for
any money claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property
or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Clearfield County Courthouse
Market and Second Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-2641, ext. 5982



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC., *
Plaintiff *

*

vS. * No. 01 - 1740 - CD

*

JON M. LEWIS, individually, *
and TOUCHSTONE HOMES, INC., *
a Pennsylvania Corporation, *
Defendant *

NOTICE
You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend

against the claims set forth in the following pages, you must take
action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and Notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney
and filing in writing with the Court your defenses or objections
to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may
be entered against you by the Court without further notice for
any money claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property
or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Clearfield County Courthouse
Market and Second Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-2641, ext. 5982



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Plaintiff

vSs. No. 01 - 1740 - CD

JON M. LEWIS, individually,
and TOUCHSTONE HOMES, INC.,

a Pennsylvania Corporation,
Defendant

* % % o % % * % %

AMENDED COMPLAINT

AND NOW comes the Plaintiff, RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
by and through its attorney, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, and sets
for the following:

1. Plaintiff is Rishel Enterprises, Inc., a
Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal place of business
located at 1229 Turnpike Avenue, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830.

2. Defendant Jon M. Lewis is an individual who is
believed to be maintaining a business address at 713 U.S.
Highway 158, Lewisburg, Pennsylvania 17837.

3. Defendant Touchstone Homes, Inc., is a
Pennsylvania corporation believed to be conducting business at
713 U.S. Highway 158, Lewisburg, Pennsylvania 17837.

4, That prior to September/October 2000 Defendant Jon
M. Lewis, individually and on behalf of the corporate Defendant
Touchstone Homes, Inc., orally requested Plaintiff to provide

excavating services pertinent to the construction of a



residential dwelling to be built in Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania.

5. That Plaintiff orally agreed to provide the
excavating services requested by Defendants at Plaintiff’s usual
and customary charges on a time and materials basis, which terms
were orally agreed to by Defendants.

6. That Plaintiff provided time, equipment and
materials at its usual and customary charges to complete the
excavating requested by Defendants as described in the invoice
attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

7. That upon completion of the work requested by
Defendants, Plaintiff submitted a bill for time, equipment and
materials based upon its usual and customary charges as had been
orally agreed to between the parties, the total value of which
services was $5,230.50 as appears from the invoice attached
hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein by reference.

8. That Defendants paid to Plaintiff the sum of
$1,400.00, which amount has been credited by Plaintiff toward
the total amount owed to it by Defendants.

9. That there remains a balance due to Plaintiff from
Defendants of $3,830.50 for which Plaintiff has made demand but

Defendants have refused to pay.



WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment against
Defendants in the amount of $3,830.50 with interest from October
26, 2000.

Respectfully submitted,

<::XJ£HPQL/Z?. f?ﬁkuizdh)

J%mes A. Naddeo, Esquire
torney for Plaintiff




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
SS.
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD )
Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared
James R. Rishel who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and
states that the facts set forth in the foregoing Amended Complaint

are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and

belief.

ey

Ja es R. Rishel

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED before me this 25th day of November, 2002.

(j/ mea'ﬂo o

YER, Notary Pubtic
GthH&maQuMbﬁCwmy
§ By Conmisden Bxgirx bisy 17, 2008
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Plaintiff

vs. No. 01 - 1740 - CD

JON M. LEWIS, individually,
and TOUCHSTONE HOMES, INC.,

a Pennsylvania Corporation,
Defendant

* %k % % X ¥ % * %

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
true and certified copy of Amended Complaint filed in the above-
captioned action was served on the following person and in the
following manner on the.éZﬁL_ day of February, 2003:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Graham C. Showalter, Esquire
36 South Third Street
P.O. Box 553
Lewisburg, PA 17837

D U Hodeleo

/Jdmes A. Naddeo, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiffs
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S .
-/~ Rishel Enterprises, Inc. ' \‘//\ \6/ ' l"VOlce
71
1229 Tumpike Avenue DATE INVOICE #
Clearfield, PA 16830
10/26/'00 102
BILL TO
Touchstone
Joe Lewis
713 US Highway 155
Lewisburg, Pa. 17837
P.O. NO. TERMS PROJECT |
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
137 1B & 2B Limestone 18.50 253450
8 | Excavator 75.00 600.00
8 | Skidd Steer 45.00 360.00
Excavate electric lines; finish excavation on french drain; excavate footer ditch for porch
and fill with stone; backfill french drain around foundation
October 23, 2000
5.5 | Excavator 75.00 412.50
Pull new home onto site with crain
2.5 | Skidd Steer 45.00 112,50
2.5 | Excavator 75.00 187.50
widen roadway for new home access
September 20, 2000
Place Fmech Drain pipe around foundation
9.5 | Skidd Steer 45.00 42750
16 | Laborer 31.00 496.00
Drain pipe 100.00 100.00
Thank you for your business.
Total $5,230.50

EXHIBIT "A"
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR - f c\
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA . O/O},

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 01-1740-CD
James Rishel vs. Joe Lewis

Dear James A. Naddeo, Esg.:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years.

'd ¢ 4

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Interition

- tc Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield &
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before

November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

5 e

Jb.;\,/\‘dg; ! - L‘H

David S. Mehol 1ck S F, LED
Court Administrator

W SEP 122005

Willam A, Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

\\\‘ A
"
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR'
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA -

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 01-1740-CD
James Rishel vs. Joe Lewis

Dear Frank G. Fina, Esq.:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years.

4 ¢

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed w;th the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

\J“"VW/ RN SR

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



Z ‘.‘ 3
OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA -

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 01-1740-CD
James Rishel vs. Joe Lewis

Dear Graham C. Showalter:
Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court

records show no activity in the case for a period of at leas%
two years. ¢

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing

a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intentiom
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary 'of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. " The

Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005,

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

JCRT G .
ol RN N ¥ \.\4\&% AN

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
JAMES RISHEL
Vs. : No. 01-1740-CD
JOE LEWIS
ORDER

Y

AND NOW, this Z day of November, 2005, upon consideration
of Defendant’s Preliminary Objections filed in the above matter, a Rule is hereby

issued upon Plaintiff to Appear and Show Cause why the requested relief should

st 1\ ;
not be granted. Argument is scheduled the Q\“day of ,

2005, at _|[:00 A M. in Courtroom No. @) _, Clearfield County

Courthouse, Clearfield, PA.

BY THE URT

LTl

K REILLY,JR. {/
enior Judge




Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

William A, Shaw David S. Ammerman Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson

Prothonotery/Clerk of Courts Solicitor Deputy Prothonotary Administrative Assistant

To: All Concerned Parties
From: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
Date: September 19, 2005

Over the past several weeks, it has come to my attention that there is some
confusion on court orders over the issue of service. To attempt to clear up this question,
from this date forward until further notice, this or a similar memo will be attached to each
order, indicating responsibility for service on each order or rule. If you have any
questions, please contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext. 1331. Thank you.

Sincerely,” -

(«);LLM/

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

You are responsible for serving all appropriate parties.

‘?S The Prothonotary’s office has provided service to the following parties:

X Plaintiff(s)/Attorney(s)
X___Defendant(s)/Attorney(s)

Other

Special Instructions:

PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA16830 = Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330 = Fax: (814) 765-7659



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, 46TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
CLEARFIELD COUNTY BRANCH - CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

NO. 01-1740-CD

JAMES RISHEL, t/d/b/a *
Rishel Enterprises, Inc., *
Plaintiff, *

vS. * MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE
JOE LEWIS,et al., *
t/d/b/a TOUCHSTONE, *

Defendant/Petitioner.

AND NOW, this () > day of %//)! {. , 2005, upon

consideration of the attached MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE requesting a continuance:

the motion is denied.

Z- the motion is &ranted and the aboyge-captioned matter shall be continued
tothe I3+= dayof WN\ocew ,2005,at_ 1.
o'clock A .M., in Courtroom No._g)  of the Clearfield County
Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

The moving party shall promptly notify all interested parties of this ORDER.

BY THE COURT:

¥
- }/WFILED

A \422 005
4o
IhamL(A Sm/ [
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courte

k\ CEnRC SO m:“

FA.\ANEWCONTIL.UNA\TOUCHSTONE-ORD.wpd




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, 46TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
CLEARFIELD COUNTY - CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

NO. 01-1740-CD

JAMES RISHEL, t/d/b/a
Rishel Enterprises, Inc.,

* * * * * *

Plaintiff,
Vvs. MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE
JOE LEWIS, et al., *
t/d/b/a TOUCHSTONE, *
Defendant/Petitioner. *

TO THE HONORABLE JOHN K. REILLY, JR., SENIOR JUDGE OF THE SAID COURT:

Defendant/Petitioner, JOE LEWIS, et al., t/d/b/a TOUCHSTONE, by and through
his Attorney, GRAHAM C. SHOWALTER, ESQUIRE, respectfully files his MOTION FOR
CONTINUANCE alleging as follows:

1. The above captioned matter was scheduled for Argument on Monday,
November21, 2005, at 11:00 o’clock A.M. in Courtroom No. 2, Clearfield County Courthouse,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania by ORDERED entered by your Honorable Court on November 7,
2005, a copy of which notice is attached and annexed hereto, made a part hereof and marked

as EXHIBIT 1.

1
FILE{Q; iy
Nwism%

- William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




2. The opposing party is James A. Naddeo, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff.
3. The proceeding has not been previously continued.

4. A continuance is requested for the following reason:

4.1 Counselfor Defendant has a previously scheduled Plea in the matter
of Commonwealth of Pennsylvania vs. John Robert Earl Tilghman in
Lancaster County, Pennsylvania on the same day commencing at 1:30
o’clock P.M., a copy of the letter from Christine Wilson, Assistant District
Attorney, is attached and annexed hereto, made a part hereof and
marked as EXHIBIT 2.

5. __ X Theopposing party, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, Attorney for
Plaintiff, was unavailable to obtain his concurrence to this request.

6. | hereby cenrtify that if a continuance is granted | will serve a copy of the Order
granting the continuance on all parties forthwith and that | will notify all withesses who would
be appearing at my request.

7. | specifically request a continuance to the next term of court.

Respectfully submitted,

e

C}rﬁ am C. Showalter, Esquire
itioner and Counsel for Defendant

I.D. No. 07657

36 South Third Street

Post Office Box 553

Lewisburg, PA 17837

Tele. No.: (570) 523-3237

Fax No.: (570) 524-5831

2-




VERIFICATION

[, GRAHAMC. SHOWALTER, Esquire, Counselfor Defendant, JOE LEWIS, et al.,
t/d/b/a TOUCHSTONE, have read the foregoing MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE and do

swear or affirm that the facts set forth in the foregoing are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. | understand that this Verification is made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. Section 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Grlabafn C. Showalter, Esquire
Petitioner and Counsel for Defendant




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, GRAHAM C. SHOWALTER, Esquire, Attorney for Defendant, JOE LEWIS, etal.,
t/d/b/a TOUCHSTONE, hereby certify that | did cause a true and correct copy of the foregoing
MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE, to be served upon the following by sending a copy of the
said Motion to Attorney for Plaintiff by United States First Class Mail, postage prepaid as

follows:

Attorney for Plaintiff
James A. Naddeo, Esquire
Post Office No. 552
Clearfield, PA 16830

Sl

{Grhham C. Showalter, Esquire
Petitioner and Counsel for Defendant

FALANEWCONTIL.UNA\TOUCHSTONE .PET.wpd
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
JAMES RISHEL
vs. . No. 01-1740-CD
JOE LEWIS
ORDER

—

AND NOW, this [ day of November, 2005, upon consideration
of Defendant’s Preliminary Objections filed in the above matter, a Rule is hereby
issued upon Plaintiff to Appear and Show Cause why the requested relief should

St
not be granted. Argument is scheduled the Q\ Rday of )\NQ\M\QQF s
2005, at  |]: 00 A M. in Courtroom No. & , Clearfield County

Courthouse, Clearfield, PA.

BY THE COURT:
/s/ JOHN K. REILLY, JR.

JOHN K. REILLY, JR.
Senior Judge

I'hereby certify this to be a true
and attested copy of the original
statemant filed in this case.

NOV 0 8 2005

Aftest. (, “é. /ﬂ
Frathonotar y/
Clerk of Courts
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EXHIBIT 2



OFFICE OF THE .
'DISTRICT ATTORNEY OF LANCASTER COUNTY

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE UNIT

Donald R. Totaro . Courthouss
District Atorney 3 v 50 North Duke Street

- P.0O. Box 83480
Lancaster, PA 17608-3480
Susan E. Ellison PHONE: (717) 391-7582

Christine Wilson FAX: (717) 391-7546
Asslstant District Attorney

November 1st, 2005
Graham C. Showaiter, Esquire
36 South Third Street

Po Box 533
Lewisburg, PA 17837

Re: John Tilghman, Case No. 3513CR2005
Dear Mr. Showalter:

Please be advise that your client, Mr. John Tilghman is schedule to plea guilty on
Monday, November 21%, 2005 at 1:30p.m. in the Court of Common Pleas, Lancaster County,
50 North Duke Street, Lancaster, PA.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding the scheduling of Mr. Tilghman's
guilty plea, please feel free to call the District Attorney’s Office at 717 391-7589.

Sincerely,

Christine Wilson,
Assistant District Attorney

CW/mw
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JAMES RISHEL, t/d/b/a
RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.

—vs- :  No. 01-1740-CD
JOE LEWIS, et al., t/d/b/a :
TOUCHTONE :
ORDER

Now, this 23rd day of December, 2005, this being
the day and date set for argument into Preliminary
Objections filed on behalf of the Defendants in the above
captioned matter; the Court, this date, having received a
praecipe to withdraw said Preliminary objections, it is the
ORDER of this Court that said Objections shall be and are
hereby withdrawn and Defendants directed to file responsive
pleadings to Plaintiff's amended complaint within twenty

(20) days from date hereof.

BY THE COURT,
~ /U\‘ C //} :
HEM BLE JOHN K. REILJ! JR.
emry F\\QCC enior Judge, Specially Presiding
§ e Lo 5Ah&ﬁo
%éﬂ Showoaties
UEC
Yot ,’\ 2\

,1\,’*( 0f COUrt:




~ Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

William A. Shaw David S. Ammerman Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Solicitor Deputy Prothonotary Administrative Assistant

To: All Concerned Parties

From: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

It has come to my attention that there is some confusion on court orders over the -
issue of service. To attempt to clear up this question, from this date forward until further
notice, this or a similar memo will be attached to each order, indicating responsibility for
service on each order or rule. If you have any questions, please contact me at (814) 765-
2641, ext. 1331. Thank you.

Sincerely,

(«),.:U»'—MW

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

DATE: 13197

You are responsible for serving all appropriate parties.
X The Prothonotary’s office has provided service to the following parties:
X Plaintiff(s)/Attorney(s)
)( Defendant(s)/Attorney(s)

Other

Special Instructions:

PO Box 548, Clearfield, PA 16830 = Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330 = Fax: (814) 765-7659




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, 46™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
CLEARFIELD COUNTY - CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NO. 01-1740-CD

JAMES RISHEL, t/d/b/a RISHEL *
ENTERPRISES, INC., *
Plaintiff * PRAECIPE TO WITHDRAW
* PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS
VS. * OF TOUCHSTONE CUSTOM
* HOMES, INC. and JON M. LEWIS
JOE LEWIS, et al., t/d/b/a * TO PLAINTIFF’S COMPLAINT
TOUCHSTONE, *
Defendant. *

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Please withdraw the PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS OF TOUCHSTONE
CUSTOM HOMES, INC. and JON M. LEWIS TO PLAINTIFF’S COMPLAINT filed to the

above-referenced case on November 12, 2002.

Dated: Bee 23, 2o @. /—' legr)e——

Graham C. Showalter, Esquire
Attorney for Defendant
I.D. No. 07657

36 South Third Street
P.O. Box 553

Lewisburg, PA 17837
Tele. No.: (570) 523-3237
Fax No.: (570) 524-5831

FILED

ho: cc
PRAECIPEWITHDRAW\TOUCHSTONE .wpd m ' @

DEC 2720

V' Mtz A Shaw
Prutnonctay Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, 46TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
CLEARFIELD COUNTY - CIVIL ACTION - LAW
NO.: 01-1740-CD

JAMES RISHEL, t/d/b/a RISHEL *
ENTERPRISES, INC., *
Plaintiff *
* DEFENDANTS’ ANSWER AND
VS. * NEW MATTER TO PLAINTIFF’S
*  AMENDED COMPLAINT
JON M. LEWIS, individually, *
and TOUCHSTONE HOMES, INC., *
a Pennsylvania Corporation, *
Defendants. *

NQTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claim set forth in the following pages,
you must take action within twenty (20) days after this New Matter and Notice are served, by entering a written
appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the Court your defenses or objections to the
claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and
a judgment may be entered against you by the Court without further notice for any money claimed in the New
Matter or for any other claim or relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights
important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND
OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

PROTHONOTARY
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Corner of Second and Market
P.O. Box 549
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, x 1330

Dated: January 12, 2006 /éw-s———-

{'gr'aham C. Showalter, Esquire
Attorney for Defendants

FI LE N% 1.D. No. 07657
TP C 36 South Third Street
1 -CU; ‘ Post Office Box 553
N3 2006 < Lewisburg, PA 17837
- Tele. No.: (570) 523-3237
" ‘t::.lr'?/Clem caxwaourts Fax No.: (570) 524-5831




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, 46 TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT"
CLEARFIELD COUNTY - CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NO.: 01-1740-CD

JAMES RISHEL, t/d/b/a RISHEL *
ENTERPRISES, INC., *

Plaintiff

*

DEFENDANTS’ ANSWER AND
NEW MATTER TO PLAINTIFF’S
AMENDED COMPLAINT

*

Vs.

*

JON M. LEWIS, individually,
and TOUCHSTONE HOMES, INC.,
a Pennsylvania Corporation,

* * * * *

Defendants.

TO THE HONORABLE JOHN K. REILLY, JR., SENIOR JUDGE, SPECIALLY
PRESIDING:

Defendants, JON M. LEWIS, individually,and TOUCHSTONE HOMES, INC. (sic)
[TOUCHSTONE CUSTOM HOMES, INC ], a Pennsylvania Corporation, by and through
their attorney, GRAHAM C. SHOWALTER, Esquire, reépectfully file their ANSWER AND
NEW MATTER TO PLAINTIFF’'S AMENDED COMPLAINT, alleging as follows:

1. Admitted.

2. Admitted and denied in part. Itis admitted that JON M. LEWIS is an individual.
It is denied that he maintains a business address at 713 U.S. Highway 15S, Lewisburg,
Pennsylvania, 17837, rather Mr. Lewis's former business, TOUCHSTONE CUSTOM

HOMES, INC. is in bankruptcy as more specifically set forth in Defendants’ NEW MATTER.




3. Denied. It is denied that Defendant, TOUCHSTONE HOMES, INC. is a

Pennsylvania Corporation conducting business at 713 U.S. Highway 15S, Lewisburg,

Pennsylvania, 17837. TOUCHSTONE CUSTOM HOMES, INC. is a Pennsylvania

Corporation which formally did business at 713 U.S. Highway 15S, Lewisburg, Pennsylvania,

17837, but the same is now in bankruptcy as more specially set forth in Defendants’ NEW
MATTER.

4. Denied. It is denied that prior to September/October, 2000 Defendant, JON
M. LEWIS, individually and on behalf of the Corporate Defendant, TOUCHSTONE HOMES,
INC., orally requested Plaintiff to provide excavating services pertinent to the construction of
a residential dwelling to be built in Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

Defendant, JON M. LEWIS, is President of TOUCHSTONE CUSTOM
HOMES, INC. which is in bankruptcy as more specifically set forth in Defendants’ NEW
MATTER.

Defendant, JON M. LEWIS at no time individually requested Plaintiff to provide
any excavating services pertinent to the construction of a residential dwelling to be built in
Clearfield County, Pennsyivania.

At all times herein, JON M. LEWIS acted as President of TOUCHSTONE
CUSTOM HOMES, INC. and never individually.

5. Admitted and denied in part. Itis admitted that Plaintiff orally agreed to provide

excavating services. Itis denied that Defendants requested these services since JON M.




LEWIS neverindividually requested the services and TOUCHSTONE HOMES, INC. is not
alegalentity. Itis further denied that Defendants herein orally agreed to any terms provided
by Plaintiff since Defendant, JON M. LEWIS, individually never orally agreed to be
individually responsible for the excavating services and Defendant, TOUCHSTONE HOMES,
INC. is not a legal entity.

6. Admitted and denied in part. It is admitted that Plaintiff provided
time, equipment and materials atits usual and customary charges to complete the excavating.
Itis denied thatthe Defendants, JON M. LEWIS, individually and TOUCHSTONE HOMES,
INC. requested the excavating for the reasons set forth herein.

7. Admitted and denied in part. It is denied that Defendants, JON M. LEWIS,
individually and TOUCHSTONE HOMES, INC. requested the said work. Itis admitted that
Plaintiff, submitted a bill for time, equipment and materials in the amount of $5,230.50 as it
appears from the invoice attached to Plaintiff's Amended Complaint as Exhibit “A”.

8. Admitted and denied in part. Itis denied that Defendants paid Plaintiff the sum
of $1,400.00, rather TOUCHSTONE CUSTOM HOMES, INC. paid Plaintiff the sum of
$1,400.00. Itis admitted that Plaintiff credited that amount to the value of his services.

9. Admitted and denied in part. It is denied that Defendants owe Piaintiff
$3,830.50 since Defendant, JON M. LEWIS, individually never contracted individually and
Defendant, TOUCHSTONE HOMES, INC. is not a legal entity. To the extent that

TOUCHSTONE CUSTOM HOMES, INC. is obligated to Plaintiff in this matter, their Petition




For Bankruptcy, as set forth in Defendants’ NEW MATTER, stays this matter and their

subsequentdischarge in Bankruptcy acts as a bar to Plaintiff's cause of action on the debt.

WHEREFORE, Defendants, JON M. LEWIS, individually and TOUCHSTONE

HOMES, INC. pray your Honorable Court to deny Plaintiffs Amended Complaint.

NEW MATTER

10.  Paragraphs 1 through 9, inclusive, are incorporated herein by reference and
made a part hereof.

11.  Plaintiff's Amended Complaint seeks recovery from Defendant,
TOUCHSTONE HOMES, INC. in the amount of $3,830.50 on the debt or obligation set forth
in Plaintiff's Amended Complaint.

12. Defendant, TOUCHSTONE HOMES, INC. is not a legal entity.
TOUCHSTONE CUSTOM HOMES, INC. is a legal entity which filed for Chapter 7
Bankruptcy in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Middle District of Pennsylvania to
Case #: 1-05-05609 on August 24, 2005. Plaintiff's claim herein was included in the
AMENDMENT TO DEBTOR’S VOLUNTARY PETITION TO ADD TO SCHEDULE on or
about December 16, 2005 with notice thereof given to counsel for Plaintiff by letter dated

December 15, 2005, a copy of which letter and AMENDMENT TO DEBTOR’S




VOLUNTARY PETITION TO ADD TO SCHEDULE are attached and annexed hereto, made
a part hereof and marked as EXHIBIT 1. The inclusion of TOUCHSTONE CUSTOM
HOMES, INC. in the said bankruptcy filing acts as a stay of all legal proceedings against
TOUCHSTONE CUSTOM HOMES, INC. which will eventually culminate in a discharge in
bankruptcy which will act as a bar to Plaintiff's cause of action on the debt.
WHEREFORE, Defendant, TOUCHSTONE HOMES, INC., (sic) [TOUCHSTONE
CUSTOMHOMES, INC.], a Pennsylvania Corporation, requests your Honorable Courtto

stay the proceedings against it until it's discharge in bankruptcy and then to bar Plaintiff's

cause of action on the debit.

Respectfully submitted.

Graham C. Showalter, Esquire
Attorney for Defendant

I.D. No. 07657

36 South Third Street

Post Office Box 5§53

Lewisburg, PA 17837

Tele. No.: (717) 523-3237

Fax No.: (717) 524-5831




VERIFICATION

|, JON M. LEWIS, individually and JON M. LEWIS, President of TOUCHSTONE
CUSTOMHOMES, INC., Defendants, have read the foregoing DEFENDANTS’ ANSWER
AND NEW MATTER TO PLAINTIFF’S AMENDED COMPLAINT and do hereby swear or
affirm that the facts set forth in the foregoing are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief. 1understand false statements made herein are subjectto the penalties

of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

NI

Jon M. Dawis, individually

TOUCHSTONE CUSTOM HOMES, INC.

By: Acy\\\—\\ro:ﬂ “Yoss

JOMM. Lewis, President




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

|, GRAHAM C. SHOWALTER, Esquire, Counsel for Defendants, JON M. LEWIS,
individually and TOUCHSTONE CUSTOM HOMES, INC., hereby certify that a true and
correct copy of the foregoing ANSWER AND NEW MATTER TO PLAINTIFF’'S AMENDED
COMPLAINT was served upon the following by U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid:
Attorney for Plaintiff
JAMES A. NADDEO, Esquire
207 East Market Street

P.O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830

A
Grabam C. Showalter, Esquire
Attorney for Defendant
36 South Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837-1908
Tele. No.: (717) 523-3237
Fax No.: (717) 524-5831
[.D. No.: 07657

F\.. \DOC\ANSWERS\TOUCHSTONE.ANS .wpd




EXHIBIT 1 ’



LAW OFFICE
| OF |

DANIEL J. RHEAM

533 North Derr Drive
Lewisburg, Pennsylvania 17837

Telephone: (570) 524-2344  Fax: (570) 524-0944

E-mail: rheamv@dejazzd.com

December 15, 2005

James A. Naddeo, Esquire
211-1/2 Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Re: Touchstone Custom Homes, Inc.
Case #:. 1-05-05609
CD: 2001-1740 - Clearfield County

Dear Attorney Naddeo:

I represent the above corporation which filed a Chapter 7
Bankruptcy on August 24, 2005 at Case #: 1-05-05609. This is
potentially an Asset Case. The status of the case can be checked on
PACER and by contacting the Trustee.

I added your clients’ case to Schedule F to cover any claim your
clients may have against the corporation. See enclosures.

I am not familiar with any contractors named Joe Lewis or a
Fictitious name of Touchstone. My client is Touchstone Custom
Homes, Inc. The President of the corporation was Jon M. Lewis.

An Automatic Stay is in effect as to suits against Touchstone
Custom Homes, Inc.

Very truly yours,

DIJR/mm Darfel J. Rheam, Esq.
Enclosures:

2 page Petition
Amendment Schedule F
341 Notice

c.c. Graham C. Showalter, Esq.



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: ) : . .
TOUCHSTONE CUSTOM HOMES, INC. : CASE #: 1-05-05609

Debtor. : CHAPTER 7
AMENDMENT TO DEBTOR’S VOLUNTARY PETITION
TO ADD TO SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's name and complete mailing address Amount of Claim
including zip code

Date ciaim was incurred and consideration for

If claim is subject to setoff, so state.

ADD:

Account No.: Amount of Claim $3,830.50
JAMES RISHEL

1229 Turnpike Avenue

Clearfield, PA 16830

Consideration of claim: services
Claim is: Unliquidated

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC. Amount of Claim $3,830.50
1229 Turnpike Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

Consideration of claim: services
Claim is: Unliquidated

JOHN A. SOBEL, IV., Esq.
218 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

JAMES A. NADDEQ, Esq.
211-1/2 E Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

I, JON M. LEWIS, President, Touchstone Custom Homes, Inc., Petitioner, declares under
penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief.

Executed on December Ié , 2005 : \
Y~

Jon M\Lewis,
President Touchstone}}fome"é Inc.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Plaintiff

vs.

JON M. LEWIS, individually,

and TOUCHSTONE HOMES, INC.,

a Pennsylvania Corporation,
Defendant

¥ % % ok o % o ok % % % F % 3k % ¥ % % X F % F % ¥ * ¥ * ¥ *

No. 01 - 1740 - CD

Type of Pleading:
CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
This party:

James A. Naddeo, Esq.
Pa I.D. 06820

207 E. Market Street
P.0O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA
(814) 765-1601

16830

FILE
x@ UGt

/) wiliiam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

\CC/M%fAhddﬁo
pd-3o-00



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CIVIL TRIAL LISTING

CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

TO THE PROTHONOTARY

01-1740-CD

DATE_PRESENTED

CASE NUMBER

TYPE TRIAL REQUESTED ESTIMATED TRIAL TIME

) Jury ( ) Non-Jury

Date Cemplaint (X) Arbitration

Filed:}/l6/02

1/2  pays

ames Rishel, t/d/b/a Rishel Enterprises, Inc.

PLAINTIFF(S)

Jon M. Lewis, individually

()

DEFENDANT(S)
and TOUCHSTONE HOMES, INC.,

Check Block 1f

ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT(S)

a Pennsylvania Corporation

() a Minor is a
Party to the
Case

()

JURY DEMAND FILED BY:

DATE JURY DEMAND FILED:

AMOUNT AT ISSUE CONSCLIDATION
not more than

$3,830.50 { ) vyes { ) no

DATE CONSOLIDATION ORDERED

PLEASE PLACE THE AEBQOVE CAPTIONED CASE ON THE TRIAL LIST.
I certify that all discovery in the case has been completed)

all necessary parties and witnesses are available; serious .,

settlement negotiations have bean conducted; the case is ready in
all respects for trial, and a copy of this Certificate has been
gserved upon all counsel of record and upon all parties of record who

are not represented by counsel.

( Yorm i Slactsy—

James A. Naddeo, Es

814-765-1601

FOR THE PLAINTIFF
Graham C. Showalter, Esq.

TELEPHONE NUMBER
570-523-3237

FOR THE DEFENDANT

TELEPHONE NUMBER

FOR ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT

TELEPHONE NUMEBER
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Plaintiff

vsS. No. 01 - 1740 - CD

JON M. LEWIS, individually,
and TOUCHSTONE HOMES, INC.,

a Pennsylvania Corporation,
Defendant

* % % % % * % % %

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
true and certified copy of Certificate of Readiness filed in the
above-captioned action was served on the following person and in
the following manner on the _Héil_day of January, 2006:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Graham C. Showalter, Esquire
36 South Third Street
P.O. Box 553
Lewisburg, PA 17837

74/”%@ Nt

ifies A. Naddeo, Esquire
ttorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Plaintiff

vs.

JON M. LEWIS, individually,

and TOUCHSTONE HOMES, INC.,

a Pennsylvania Corporation,
Defendant

¥ ¥ % ¥ X ¥ * ¥ H * K F * * ¥ * * * * * F ¥ * * ¥ * ¥ * * *

No. 01 - 1740 - CD

Type of Pleading:

PRAECIPE TO SETTLE
AND DISCONTINUE

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
This party:

James A. Naddeo, Esq.
Pa I.D. 06820

207 E. Market Street
P.O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF BUTLER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Plaintiff,
V. No. 01 - 1740 - CD
JON M. LEWIS, individually,
and TOUCHTONE HOMES, INC.,

a Pennsylvania Corporation,
Defendant. *

* * ¥ ¥ ¥ * * *

PRAECIPE TO SETTLE AND DISCONTINUE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please mark the above-captioned case settled and

discontinued.
%L/Zﬂa@%/

s A. Naddeo, Esquire
A orney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
CIVIL DIVISION

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Plaintiff

vSs. No. 01 - 1740 - CD

JON M. LEWIS, individually,
and TOUCHSTONE HOMES, INC.,

a Pennsylvania Corporation,
Defendant

* % A F ¥ % ¥ * *

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
true and certified copy of Praecipe to Settle and Discontinue
filed in the above-captioned action was served on the following
person and in the following manner on the 9th day of March, 2006:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Graham C. Showalter, Esquire
36 South Third Street
P.0O. Box 553
Lewisburg, PA 17837

@M%;W/

es A. Naddeo, Esquire
ttorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA C
o

"\
CIVIL DIVISION ¢ }‘
James Rishel
Rishel Enterprises, Inc.
Vs. No. 2001-01740-CD

Joe Lewis, individually and
Touchstone Homes, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on March 9,
2006, marked:

Settled and Discontinued

Record costs in the sum of $107.00 have been paid in full by James A. Naddeo, Esq.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 9th day of March A.D. 2006.

(ot My

William A. Shaw, Prothonotaryw




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NANCY J. BROWN, : CIVIL DIVISION
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER
VS. : No. 03-1375-CD
MARK FOREMAN,

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT : CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE/RE:
' : ORDER OF COURT DATED 02/27/06

. FILED ON BEHALF OF:
. PLAINTIFEF/PETITIONER/NANCY J.
: BROWN

: COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY:
. WINIFRED H. JONES-WENGER, ESQ.

. ID #23751

: 333 LAUREL STREET/P.O. BOX 469

. PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866

. (814) 342-4330

: COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR DEFENDANT/
. RESPONDENT:

. JOHN R. CARFLEY, ESQUIRE

. ID #17621

© 222 PRESQUEISLE STREET/P.O. BOX 249

. PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866

: (814) 342-5581

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts:



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NANCY J. BROWN,
Plaintiff/Petitioner

VS. : No. 03-1375-CD
MARK FOREMAN,

Defendant/Respondent

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Winifred H. Jones-Wenger, the undersigned, certify that I did serve a copy of
the Order of Court dated 02/27/06, concerning the above-captioned case, on John R. Carfley,
Esquire, Attorney of Record for Defendant/Respondent, at his place of business at 222
Presqueisle Street, P.O. Box 249, Philipsburg, Pennsylvania 16866 and on Mark Foreman,
Defendant/Respondent, at his residence mailing address of 1624 West Hannah Street, Houtzdale,
Pernsylvania, 16651 by depositing same with the U.S. Postal Service on February 27, 2006, for
delivery by U.S. mail, first class, postage prepaid.

-

WINIFRED H. JONES/WENGER
Attorney for Plaintiff/Petitioner

Dated: March 8, 2006



